
Announcement of Uniform Prices

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
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Scottsdale, AZ 85254
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June 2021

 0.11 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 1.9641 

 1.9711 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 2.5834 

 0.4579 

 1.0908 

 11.25 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 17.32 Per cwt Per cwt 17.76 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 20.81%

 6.54%

 29.34%

 43.31%

 27.99%

 8.64%

 19.76%

 43.61%

 124,511,124 

 39,141,834 

 175,541,778 

 259,108,196 

 109,162,239 

 33,712,174 

 77,091,796 

 170,103,744 

 390,069,953  598,302,932 

 20.19 

 16.66 

 17.21 

 16.35 

 20.64 

 16.66 

 17.21 

 16.35 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 3.747% 3.932%

 3.182%

 5.788%

 8.970%

 18.70  18.21 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorJuly 14, 2021



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 343 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
June 2021

Change From
Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

June

2021

May

2021 2020

June

 598,302,932 
 19,943,431 

1/

 58,144 

 124,511,124 

 20.81%

 0.11 

 18.70 
 17.32 

 5.788%
 3.182%
 3.932%

 632,021,597  614,412,284 -5.34% -2.62%
 20,387,793  20,480,409 -2.18% -2.62%

 343  359 
 59,440  57,048 -2.18%  1.92%

 21.09%  22.04%

 133,323,340  135,430,010 
 2.161%  2.064%  2.130%

 4,150,371  4,300,753  4,514,334 

(1.70) (5.87)
 15.17  17.26 

 5.798%
 3.146%
 3.920%

 5.793%
 3.222%
 3.982%

 18.98  16.67 

-6.61% -8.06%

-3.50% -8.06%

 1.81  5.98 
 0.06  2.15 
(0.28)  2.03 

1/ 1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

June

2021

May

2021

June

2020

June 2021
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 109,162,239 

 27.99%

 17.76 
 18.21 

 3.747%

 30.24%  26.23%

 356,770,539  375,813,924  390,069,953 

 98,585,295  107,897,278 

 13,002,332  11,508,727  12,527,131 
 59  59  68 

 220,379  195,063  184,223 

 2.290%  2.289%  2.365%

 3,638,741  3,480,557  3,286,177 

 17.25 
 17.56 

 15.50 
 15.82 

 3.689% 3.666%

 9.33%  3.79%
 12.98%  3.79%

 12.98%  19.63%

 1.17%  10.73%

 4.54%  10.73%

 0.51  2.26 
 2.39  0.65 

1/1/1/

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


