UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th Street SE, Ste. 102 Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009 Fax: (425) 487-2775 E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs 4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440
Scottsdale, AZ 85254
Phone: (602) 547-2909
Fax: (602) 547-2906

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

Announcement of Uniform Prices

June 2021

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131			
Producer Price Differentia	Ι\$	0.11	Per cwt				
Butterfat	\$	1.9641	Per lb	Skim	\$	11.25	Per cwt
Protein	\$	2.5834	Per lb				
Other Solids	\$	0.4579	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	1.9711	Per lb
Nonfat Solids	\$	1.0908	Per lb				
Statistical Uniform Price	e \$	17.32	Per cwt	Uniform Price	\$	17.76	Per cwt

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131			
Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	20.81%	124,511,124	\$ 20.19	Class I	27.99%	109,162,239	\$ 20.64
Class II	6.54%	39,141,834	\$ 16.66	Class II	8.64%	33,712,174	\$ 16.66
Class III	29.34%	175,541,778	\$ 17.21	Class III	19.76%	77,091,796	\$ 17.21
Class IV	43.31%	259,108,196	\$ 16.35	Class IV	43.61%	170,103,744	\$ 16.35
Total Producer Milk		598,302,932		Total Producer Milk		390,069,953	

Selected Pool Statistics

Pacific Northwest Order	124	Arizona Order 131			
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.932%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.747%		
Average Pool Protein Test	3.182%				
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.788%				
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	8.970%				
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 18.70	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 18.21		

Selected Pool Statistics

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124	June	May	June	June 2021	
	2021	2021	2020	Change From	
	1/	1/	1/	Last Month Last Year	
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer	598,302,932 19,943,431 343 58,144	632,021,597 20,387,793 343 59,440	614,412,284 20,480,409 359 57,048	-5.34% -2.62% -2.18% -2.62% -2.18% 1.92%	
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	124,511,124 2.161% 20.81% 4,150,371	133,323,340 2.064% 21.09% 4,300,753	135,430,010 2.130% 22.04% 4,514,334	-6.61% -8.06% -3.50% -8.06%	
Producer Price Differential	\$ 0.11	\$ (1.70)	\$ (5.87)	\$ 1.81 \$ 5.98	
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$ 17.32	\$ 17.26	\$ 15.17	\$ 0.06 \$ 2.15	
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 18.70	\$ 18.98	\$ 16.67	\$ (0.28) \$ 2.03	
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.932%	3.982%	3.920%		
Average Pool Protein Test	3.182%	3.222%	3.146%		
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.788%	5.793%	5.798%		
Arizona Order 131	June	May	June	June 2021	
	2021	2021	2020	Change From	
	1/	1/	1/	Last Month Last Year	
Producer Deliveries	390,069,953	356,770,539	375,813,924	9.33%3.79%12.98%3.79%12.98%19.63%	
Daily Deliveries	13,002,332	11,508,727	12,527,131		
Number of Producers	59	59	68		
Daily Deliveries Per Producer	220,379	195,063	184,223		
Class I Producer Milk	109,162,239	107,897,278	98,585,295	1.17%10.73%4.54%10.73%	
Class I Butterfat Test	2.290%	2.289%	2.365%		
Class I Utilization (%)	27.99%	30.24%	26.23%		
Class I Daily Usage	3,638,741	3,480,557	3,286,177		
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$ 17.76	\$ 17.25	\$ 15.50	\$ 0.51 \$ 2.26	
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 18.21	\$ 17.56	\$ 15.82	\$ 0.65 \$ 2.39	
Average Pool Butterfat Test	3.747%	3.666%	3.689%		

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.